506428413 12/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6475180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HTP, INC.	06/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYTECH POWER, LLC		
Street Address:	15340 NE 92ND STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE D		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10605162	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257869734

Email: docketing@hansantos.com

Correspondent Name: HAN SANTOS, PLLC Address Line 1: 500 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCA.C0006-15451266	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH FETEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Feten/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=(b) Patent Assignment from HTP, Inc. to HyTech Power, LLC#page1.tif source=(b) Patent Assignment from HTP, Inc. to HyTech Power, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506428413 REEL: 054782 FRAME: 0249

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **HTP**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Washington corporation having a mailing address of 15340 NE 92nd Street, Suite D, Redmond, Washington 98052, is the owner of the patents and patent applications for Letters Patent which are itemized on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "APPLICATIONS"):

AND WHEREAS, **HyTech Power**, **LLC** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington limited liability company, a juristic entity of the State of Washington, having a mailing address of 15340 NE 92nd Street, Suite D, Redmond, Washington 98052, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNED"), the full and exclusive right, title and interest, without limitation, to the said invention(s) in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid APPLICATIONS, and to the said APPLICATIONS and all applications claiming the benefit thereof and/or claiming priority thereto, and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all rights which may be granted thereon, inclusive of Letters Patents of the United States, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, petty patents, and designs filed and/or hereafter filed for said invention(s) in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the industrial property protections granted thereon and the rights to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and to claim for such applications the benefit thereof and/or priority rights to said APPLICATIONS and all applications claiming priority thereto under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby ASSIGNED; and additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, our signature is set herein on this ______day of June, 2018.

ASSIGNOR: HTP, Inc.

Henry W. Dean, Executive Chairman

EXHIBIT A Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Canada	2,865,426	Feb-26-2013		- and for the second control of the second of the second control o
Mexico	MX/a/2014/010239	Feb-26-2013	The Control of the Co	to annual from the same and the second or an extension of the same
Hong Kong	15106396.0	Feb-26-2013		
China	201380021728.6	Feb-26-2013	ZL201380021728.6	May-03-2017
Republic of Korea	2014-7027476	Feb-26-2013	The second secon	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
European Patent Office	13754424.3	Feb-26-2013		en namen geget en 'n stadt mantematische für de fan sich der befalle finden de met bestellt eine de bestellt i
France (based on EP)	13754424.3	Feb-26-2013		
Germany (based on EP)	13754424.3	Feb-26-2013		The state of the s
United Kingdom (based on EP)	13754424.3	Feb-26-2013	T The state of the	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2013/027792	Feb-26-2013	man (mandrid and produced). Prince control and contro	to the self-transfel and distributed and self-transfer and self-transfer and self-transfer and self-transfer transfer and self-transfer an
United States of America	13/777,551	Feb-26-2013	9,267,428	Feb-23-2016
United States of America	15/003,465	Jan-21-2016	TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2017/020996	Mar-06-2017	to Service the service of the servic	Age - many and the contract of
United States of America	62/304,935	Mar-07-2016	The control of the co	
United States of America	15/451,266	Mar-06-2017	September 1 1915 Company of the Comp	
United States of America	62/623,302	Jan-29-2018	and a filter of the second control of the se	and the second s

PATENT REEL: 054782 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 12/30/2020